
 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support 1

Who we currently support 
in England and Wales
As at 1 September 2024 

Restricted grantsUnrestricted grants 
North East Yorkshire and the Humber

East MidlandsWales

London

South West

West Midlands

South East

National Influencing

Communities

One off project grants

Local Collaborations

East of England

North West

Unrestricted grants

North West

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

Aawaz Racial Equity 3 £75,000

African Rainbow Family Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Amadudu Women's Refuge Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Angels of Hope for Women Domestic Abuse 3 £77,500

Apex Charitable Trust Ltd Offending 2 £52,250

Asian Development Association Of Bury Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Asylum and Refugee Community (ARC) Blackburn Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Asylum Link Merseyside Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Back on Track Manchester Offending 2 £52,250

Barrow and District Disability Association Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Beauty for Ashes Refuges Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Bolton Deaf Society Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Bolton Solidarity Community Association Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Bury People First Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Caring and Sharing Rochdale Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

CEDE Foundation Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Cumbria Addictions Advice and Solutions Addiction 3 £75,000

Daisy Inclusive UK Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Deeplish Community Centre Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Diversity Matters North West Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Ecoenergize Solutions P5 CIC Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Europia Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Greater Manchester Youth Network Care Leavers 3 £52,250

High Level (Northern) Trust Addiction 3 £75,000

Independence Initiative Addiction 3 £75,000

Iranian Liverpool Community Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Just-Ice Poynton Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £75,000

https://www.lloydsbankfoundation.org.uk/


 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support 2

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

Lancaster & District Homeless Action Service Ltd Homelessness 3 £75,000

Light for Life Sefton LTD Homelessness 3 £75,000

M3 Project Ltd Homelessness 3 £75,000

Manchester Refugee Support Network Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Merseyside Refugee Support Network Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

MHIST Mental Health Independent Support Team Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Motiv8 Addiction Services Addiction 2 £50,000

Mustafia Sharif Charity Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Nurturing Foundations Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Pendle Women's Forum Racial Equity 3 £77,500

People First Merseyside Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

PEP Enterprise CIC Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Positive Smiles CIC Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Preston Domestic Violence Services Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Preston Muslim Forum Limited (PMF) Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Rebuild with Hope Offending 3 £75,000

Refugee Women Connect Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Rochdale Womens Welfare Association Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Safety4Sisters Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Sahara Project (Preston) Limited Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Sahara Project (Preston) Limited Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Savera UK Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £77,500

Share Knowsley Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Share Knowsley Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £54,750

SLEAP Homelessness 3 £75,000

Somali Advice Link Racial Equity 3 £75,000

South Liverpool Domestic Abuse Services Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Springfield Domestic Abuse Support in South 
Lakeland

Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Springfield Domestic Abuse Support in South 
Lakeland

Domestic Abuse 2 £50,000

Streetlife Trust Blackpool Homelessness 2 £52,250

Support and Action for Women's Network ( SAWN) Racial Equity 3 £77,500

The Congolese Association of Merseyside Racial Equity 2 £54,750

The East Manchester Community Association Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

The Men's Room Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

The Paul Lavelle Foundation Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Together Now Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Tomorrow's Women Wirral Offending 3 £75,000

Triple A Project (All About Autism) Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Trust House Lancashire Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

WAST Women Asylum Seekers Together Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Wirral Society of the Blind and Partially Sighted Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Women and Digital Inclusion CIC (WODIN) Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Women's Voices CIC Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Wonderfully Made Woman Racial Equity 3 £75,000



 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support 3

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

Wonderfully Made Woman Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Youth Elements Racial Equity 3 £75,000

North East

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

A Way Out Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

Coatham House Homelessness 3 £75,000

Cornerstone Supported Housing and Counselling Homelessness 2 £52,250

Darlington Assistance for Refugees Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Emmaus North East Homelessness 3 £75,000

Family Help Darlington CIO Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

FODI Friends of the Drop-in for Asylum seekers 
and refugees

Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Gap Supported Housing Homelessness 3 £75,000

Impact Family Services Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

Impact Family Services Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

International Community Organisation of 
Sunderland

Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Justice First Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,500

Justice First Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £75,000

North Tyneside Disability Forum Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Northern Engagement into Recovery from 
Addiction Foundation

Addiction 2 £52,250

Northern Roots Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Northumberland Domestic Abuse Services Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

One Community Link Racial Equity 2 £52,500

One Community Link Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Open Door North East Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,500

Oswin Projects Offending 3 £75,000

Peace of Mind Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

Rainbow Home (North East) Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

Refugee Futures Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Scotswood Natural Community Garden Mental Health 5 £140,678

STAMP Revisited Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Sunderland Bangladesh International Centre Racial Equity 3 £77,500

The Halo Project Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £77,500

The Recruitment Junction Offending 3 £75,000

The Road to Recovery Trust Addiction 3 £75,000

Triangular CIO Racial Equity 3 £77,500

West End Refugee Service Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,500



 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support 4

Yorkshire and the Humber

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

African Caribbean Achievement Project Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Alpha House Calderdale Addiction 3 £75,000

APNA HAQ LTD Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Bangladeshi Youth Organisation Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Basis Yorkshire Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

Ben’s Centre for Vulnerable People (Sheffield) Addiction 3 £52,250

Better Communities Bradford Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Better Leeds Communities Homelessness 6 £104,063

Bradford African Community (BAC) Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Bradford People First Learning Disabilities 3 £54,750

Christian Action & Resource Enterprise Ltd Homelessness 2 £52,250

Community Integration and Advocacy Centre 
(CIAC)

Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

DASH - Destitute Asylum Seekers Huddersfield Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

DIAL Barnsley Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Doncaster Housing for Young People Homelessness 2 £52,250

Educational Learning Support Hub (ELSH) Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Family Voice Sheffield CIC Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Harbour Place Day Centre Homelessness 3 £75,000

Harrogate Homeless Project Ltd Homelessness 2 £52,250

Hull Lighthouse Project Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Joanna Leeds Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Manuel Bravo Project Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

Nomad Opening Doors Homelessness 3 £75,000

People Matters (West Yorkshire) CIO Learning Disabilities 3 £52,250

Positive Action for Refugees and Asylum Seekers Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

Project Colt Addiction 2 £50,000

Project Colt Addiction 3 £75,000

RAY (Refugee Action York) Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Ripon Young Mens Christian Association (YMCA) Homelessness 3 £75,000

Roshni Sheffield Asian Women’s Resource Centre Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Shantona Women’s Centre Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Sheffield ME & Fibromyalgia Group Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Sheffield Working Women’s Opportunities Project Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Shiloh (Rotherham) Homelessness 3 £75,000

South Yorkshire Refugee Law & Justice Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

St Augustine’s Centre Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,500

Support After Rape and Sexual Violence Leeds Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Survive (Survivors of Child Sexual Abuse in North 
Yorkshire)

Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

The Forge Project Homelessness 3 £75,000

The Unity Centre Racial Equity 3 £77,500

West Yorkshire Community Chaplaincy Project Offending 3 £75,000



 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support 5

West Yorkshire Destitute Asylum Network 
(WYDAN)

Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Womens Aid - North East Lincolnshire Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

Womens Health Matters - Leeds Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

Wales

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

Accessibility Powys Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

African Community Centre Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Amazing Grace Spaces Homelessness 3 £75,000

Asylum Justice Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,250

Asylum Justice Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Brynawel House Alcohol and Drug Rehabilitation 
Centre

Addiction 2 £50,000

Carmarthenshire People First Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Chepstow & District Mencap Society Learning Disabilities 3 £52,250

Chinese In Wales Association Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Chooselife Cymru Addiction 3 £75,000

Congolese Development Project Racial Equity 2 £52,250

Congolese Development Project Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Conwy Connect for Learning Disabilities Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Cwm Taf People First Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Dewis Ltd Homelessness 2 £50,000

Displaced People in Action Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Emmaus South Wales Homelessness 3 £52,250

Foundation for Sports Coaching CIC Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Gypsies and Travellers Wales Homelessness 3 £54,750

Hayaat Women Trust Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Home4U Cardiff Homelessness 3 £77,500

Horn Development Association "CIC" Racial Equity 3 £75,000

New Horizons Mental Health & Well Being Resource 
Centre

Mental Health 2 £52,250

Newport Yemeni Community Association Racial Equity 3 £77,500

North Wales Women’s Centre Offending 3 £75,000

Pembrokeshire People First Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Plant Dewi Young Parents 2 £52,250

Rape & Sexual Abuse Support Centre (North West 
Wales)

Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £52,250

Recovery Cymru Community Addiction 3 £75,000

Rekindle Home Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Settled Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £52,250

Stepping Stones (North Wales) Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £50,000

Swansea Asylum Seekers Support Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,500

Swansea MAD Care Leavers 2 £52,250

Swansea MAD Care Leavers 3 £75,000

Swansea Mind Mental Health 2 £52,250

The Centre For African Entrepreneurship Racial Equity 2 £54,750



 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support 6

The Gap Wales Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

The Roots Foundation Wales Care Leavers 3 £75,000

United to Assist Refugees UK (UareUK) Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Vale People First Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

West Wales Domestic Abuse Service Ltd Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

Women Connect First Homelessness 2 £54,750

Youth Shedz Care Leavers 3 £75,000

West Midlands

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

Aaina Community Hub Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Adavu Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £75,000

African French Speaking Community Support Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Asha North Staffordshire Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Bardsley Youth Project Homelessness 3 £75,000

CASBA Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

DORCAS (Daughter, Optimistic, Respect Courage, 
Assurance & Support)

Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Echo for Extra Choices in Herefordshire Ltd Learning Disabilities 2 £52,250

Eglise Armee des Vainqueurs Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Entraide (Mutual Aid) Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Futures Unlocked Offending 3 £75,000

Hope Projects (West Midlands) Ltd Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Ileys Community Association Racial Equity 2 £54,750

Ileys Community Association Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Kairos Women Working Together Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Make Some Noise West Midlands Young Parents 8 £57,243

North Worcestershire Basement Projects Homelessness 3 £75,000

Number Eight (Tamworth) Homelessness 3 £75,000

Open Lens Media Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Roshni Birmingham Domestic Abuse 2 £54,750

Roshni Birmingham Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Saathi House Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Sexual Abuse and Rape Advice Centre (SARAC) Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £54,750

Sexual Abuse and Rape Advice Centre (SARAC) Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

SHAPE Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Shropshire Supports Refugees Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Sikh Women’s Aid Domestic Abuse 3 £77,500

St George’s House Charity Homelessness 3 £75,000

Staffordshire Association for Black Lives Equality 
CIC

Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Telford After Care Team (TACT) CIO Addiction 3 £75,000

Top Church Training Homelessness 3 £52,250

West Midlands Anti Slavery Network Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £75,000



7 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support

Women Acting in Today’s Society Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Yellow Ribbon Community Chaplaincy Offending 3 £75,000

East Midlands

Charity name Main issue addressed Length of grant Amount awarded

Afro Innovation Group Racial Equity 3 £75,000

After18 Racial Equity 2 £54,750

Al-Hurraya Addiction 3 £77,500

Bangladesh Youth and Cultural Shomiti Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Broxtowe Women’s Project Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

C2C Social Action Offending 3 £75,000

Community Education Employment and Advice Asylum Seekers and Refugees 
(Orgnaisational Development 
Support only)

2 £0

Deaf-initely Women Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Developmentplus Offending 3 £52,250

DIAL Peterborough Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Disability Nottinghamshire Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Disability Support Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Dostiyo Asian Women and Girls Organisation Racial Equity 3 £77,500

En-Fold Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

First Step Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Maun Refuge Asylum Seekers and Refugees 
(Orgnaisational Development 
Support only)

2 £0

Mojatu Foundation Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Northamptonshire Rape & Incest Crisis Centre Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

Northamptonshire Rape & Incest Crisis Centre Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Nottingham Arimathea Trust Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £52,250

Nottingham Arimathea Trust Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Nottingham Central Womens Aid Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Nottingham CYF Project Racial Equity 3 £77,500

One Roof Leicester Homelessness 3 £75,000

Pakistan Youth and Community Association (PYCA) Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Pathways of Chesterfield Homelessness 3 £75,000

POW Nottingham Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £50,000

POW Nottingham Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Quetzal Project Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

Raedan Institute Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Rebuild East Midlands Trafficking and Modern Slavery 2 £50,000

Rebuild East Midlands Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £75,000

S.H.E. (Supporting Healing Educating) Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Safer Living Foundation Offending 3 £75,000

SAIL (Sexual Abuse and Incest Line) Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Salcare Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

Shama Women’s Centre Racial Equity 3 £77,500



8 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support

Somali Community Parents Association (SOCOPA) Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Support Northamptonshire Racial Equity 3 £75,000

SV2-Supporting Victims of Sexual Violence Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £52,250

The Bridge Homelessness to Hope Homelessness 3 £75,000

The New Futures Project Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

The Race Equality Centre Racial Equity 2 £52,500

The Race Equality Centre Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £75,000

Vanclaron CIC Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Zinthiya Ganeshpanchan Trust Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

London 

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

3 Pillars Project CIO Offending 3 £75,000

Action Disability Kensington and Chelsea Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

African Women’s Care Domestic Abuse 3 £77,500

Al Hasaniya Moroccan Women’s Centre Racial Equity 2 £52,500

All People All Places Homelessness 3 £75,000

Baobab Centre for Young Survivors in Exile Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

Change for Good Community Chaplaincy Limited Offending 3 £75,000

Choice in Hackney Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Cocoon - Care After Care Care Leavers 3 £75,000

Croydon Refugee Day Centre Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Da’aro Youth Project Racial Equity 2 £54,750

Deaf Ethnic Women’s Association Deaf and Disabled People 3 £77,500

Disability Action Haringey Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

ECPAT UK Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £77,500

Family Based Solutions Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Fresh Horizons CNB Homelessness 2 £52,250

Go-Forward Youth Care Leavers 3 £75,000

Golden Opportunity Skills and Development Racial Equity 3 £54,750

Hackney Migrant Centre Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Happy Baby Community Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £77,500

Harrow Association of Disabled People Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Harrow Association of Somali Voluntary 
Organisations

Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Hear Us Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Her Centre Domestic Abuse 3 £52,250

Hillingdon Mind Mental Health 2 £52,250

Hope for the Young Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

IMECE Women’s Centre Racial Equity 2 £54,750

Indo American Refugee and Migrant Organisation Racial Equity 3 £54,750

InSpire Walworth Young Parents 2 £52,250

Islington Centre for Refugees and Migrants Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,250

Islington Centre for Refugees and Migrants Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500



9 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support

Kalayaan Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £77,500

Kiran Support Services Racial Equity 2 £54,750

Kongolese Centre For Information & Advice Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Kurdish and Middle Eastern Women’s Organisation 
(KMEWO)

Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Latin American Disabled Peoples Project Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Lev Echod Cancer Care Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

London Gypsy and Travellers Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Luminary Ltd Domestic Abuse 3 £77,500

Maa Shanti Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Maa Shanti Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Merton Centre for Independent Living Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Michael Streete Foundation Racial Equity 3 £54,750

Migdal Emunah Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £77,500

MISGAV Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Mums-Aid Maternal Mental Health Support Mental Health 3 £52,250

NEWway Project Homelessness 2 £52,250

Out & Proud African LGBTI Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

People Arise Now Offending 3 £54,750

Play for Progress Care Leavers 3 £77,500

Rainbow Migration Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

Rainbow Migration Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £75,000

Refugee and Migrant Network Sutton Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,250

Refugee Employment Network Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Respeito Domestic Abuse 3 £77,500

Room to Heal Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £54,750

Say It Loud Club Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

SAYes Mentoring Care Leavers 3 £75,000

Shadow to Shine CIO Racial Equity 3 £77,500

SHEWISE Domestic Abuse 3 £77,500

Sister Circle Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Sister System Care Leavers 2 £52,500

Skills Enterprise Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Somali Welfare Trust Racial Equity 2 £54,750

Sophie Hayes Foundation Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £77,500

Spires Homelessness 3 £75,000

StandOut Programmes Offending 3 £75,000

Steps 2 Recovery Addiction 3 £75,000

Streetlight UK Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £54,750

Streetlight UK Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Streets of Growth Racial Equity 2 £54,750

Survivors Together Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

The 999 Club Trust and Lady Florence Trust Homelessness 2 £52,250

The Magpie Project Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

The Unity Project Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0



10 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support

Trailblazers Mentoring Offending 3 £75,000

Treasures Foundation Offending 3 £75,000

True Honour Domestic Abuse 3 £77,500

Turning Corners Mental Health 2 £54,750

Waltham Forest Blind Association Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Waltham Forest Churches Night Shelter (WFCNS) 
Ltd

Homelessness 2 £52,250

Wanstead and Woodford Migrant Support Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Welwitschia Welfare Centre Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Wish Offending 3 £75,000

women@thewell Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

Young and Inspired Racial Equity 2 £54,750

Youth Realities Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

East of England

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

Aanchal Women’s Aid Domestic Abuse 3 £77,500

ACCM (UK) Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Aspirations Programme Addiction 3 £75,000

Bedfordshire Refugee and Asylum Seeker Support Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

BSC Multicultural Services (BSCMS) Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Cambridge Ethnic Community Forum Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Community Chaplaincy Norfolk Offending 3 £75,000

Community Interest Luton Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Daisy Programme Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

DIAL South Essex Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Disability Advice Service (East Suffolk) Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Disability Information Service Huntingdonshire 
(DISH)

Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Ella’s Home Trafficking and Modern Slavery 2 £52,250

Future Living Hertford Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Great Yarmouth Refugee & Outreach Support 
(GYROS)

Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

H.E.L.P (Helping Empower Lives in Peterborough) Racial Equity 3 £75,000

HACRO Offending 3 £75,000

Hebron Trust Addiction 3 £52,250

Herts Welcomes Refugees Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Link Community Centre CIC Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Link to Change Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Luton All Women Centre Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Luton Irish Forum Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Magdalene Group Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £52,250

New Routes Integration Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

New Routes Integration Racial Equity 3 £75,000

North Herts Minority Ethnic Forum Racial Equity 3 £75,000



11 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support

One Community Development Trust Racial Equity 3 £77,500

One Stop Advice & Training Centre Racial Equity 3 £75,000

One Voice 4 Travellers Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Peterborough Women’s Aid Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

Peterborough Women’s Aid Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Phoebe Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Refugee, Asylum Seeker and Migrant Action Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Restore Women’s Aid Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

South East and Central Essex Mind Ltd Mental Health 3 £52,250

Survivors In Transition Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £52,250

The Haven Project Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

TOKKO Ltd Young Parents 2 £52,250

Union Romani Voice Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Yarl’s Wood Befrienders Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

South East

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

2makeit Offending 3 £52,250

Access Dorset Ltd Learning Disabilities 3 £52,250

Asylum Welcome Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,500

Aylesbury Homeless Action Group Homelessness 3 £75,000

Beyond the Streets Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £52,250

Bramber Bakehouse Trafficking and Modern Slavery 3 £75,000

Bridge for Young People Care Leavers 3 £75,000

Brighton and Hove LGBT Switchboard Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

Brighton Women’s Centre Offending 3 £52,250

Buckinghamshire Disability Service Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Catching Lives Homelessness 3 £75,000

Circles South East Offending 2 £50,000

Dads Unlimited Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

Disability Assist for Independent Living Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Domestic Abuse Volunteer Support Services Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

East Surrey Domestic Abuse Services Domestic Abuse 3 £52,250

East Sussex Recovery Alliance Addiction 2 £50,000

Emmaus Dover Homelessness 3 £52,250

ESTEEM Care Leavers 2 £52,250

Fledge Youth Support Homelessness 3 £75,000

Folkestone Nepalese Community Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Friends Without Borders (Portsmouth) Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

GATE Herts Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Gatwick Detainees Welfare Group Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £54,750

Homeless People and the Oxford Churches 
(Gatehouse)

Homelessness 3 £75,000

Hope and Vision Communities Addiction 3 £75,000



12 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support

Kennedy St Foundation Addiction 3 £75,000

Kent Refugee Action Network Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,500

Life Centre Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

Lotus Families Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Making It Out Offending 3 £75,000

Mankind UK Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Network of International Women for Brighton & 
Hove

Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Nour Domestic Abuse 2 £54,750

Oakleaf Enterprise Mental Health 3 £52,250

One Big Family - Helping the Homeless Homelessness 3 £75,000

Rape and Sexual Abuse Support Service South 
Buckinghamshire

Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Reading Mencap Learning Disabilities 3 £52,250

Reducing the Risk of Domestic Abuse Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Refocus Project Ltd. Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Refugee Support Group Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,500

Slough Refugee Support Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

South Kent Mind Mental Health 3 £52,250

Sunnybank Trust Learning Disabilities 2 £50,000

Support U Limited Mental Health 2 £50,000

Sussex Pathways Offending 3 £54,750

Sussex Pathways Offending 3 £75,000

Swale Action To End Domestic Abuse Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

The Bus Shelter MK Homelessness 2 £50,000

The Hope Hub Homelessness 2 £50,000

The Hope Hub Homelessness 3 £75,000

UnityMK Homelessness 3 £52,250

Utulivu Womens Group Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Veterans Outreach Support Mental Health 3 £52,250

Voices in Exile Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Warming up the Homeless Homelessness 2 £52,250

Watford & Three Rivers Refugee Partnership Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

Welwyn Hatfield Women’s Refuge & Support 
Services

Domestic Abuse 3 £77,500

Winchester Churches Nightshelter Homelessness 3 £75,000

Yada Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

Youth Concern Homelessness 3 £75,000

South West

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

AHIMSA Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Borderlands (South West) Limited Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £54,750

Bristol Hospitality Network Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £52,500

Bristol Somali Resource Centre Racial Equity 2 £52,500



13 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support

Bristol Somali Resource Centre Racial Equity 3 £75,000

Changing Tunes Offending 3 £75,000

Chinese Community Wellbeing Society Racial Equity 2 £52,500

Cirencester Housing for Young People Homelessness 3 £75,000

Crumbs Project Learning Disabilities 3 £52,250

Devizes Opendoors Homelessness 2 £50,000

Devon & Cornwall Refugee Support Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

Doorway Wiltshire Ltd. Homelessness 2 £50,000

Footprints Project Offending 3 £75,000

Genesis Trust Bath Homelessness 2 £52,250

Gloucestershire Nightstop Homelessness 3 £75,000

Gloucestershire Rape and Sexual Abuse Centre Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £52,250

Hawkspring Addiction 3 £75,000

Nilaari Agency Racial Equity 2 £52,500

North Somerset People First Learning Disabilities 3 £52,250

People First Forum Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Plymouth and Devon Racial Equality Council Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Refugee Support (Devon) Ltd Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £54,750

Refugee Women of Bristol Racial Equity 3 £77,500

Refugees Welcome North Somerset Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

SAMEE Deaf and Disabled People 3 £75,000

Somewhere To Go Homelessness 2 £52,250

South West Community Chaplaincy Limited Offending 3 £75,000

Southmead Project Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Stroud Beresford Ltd Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

SWEDA Ltd Mental Health 3 £52,250

Swindon Advocacy Movement Learning Disabilities 3 £52,250

The Bus Shelter Dorset Homelessness 2 £50,000

The Bus Shelter Dorset Homelessness 3 £75,000

The Harbour Project for Swindon Refugees and 
Asylum Seekers

Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £77,500

The Recovery Tree Charity Mental Health 3 £52,250

Trauma Breakthrough Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 2 £52,250

Trauma Breakthrough Sexual Abuse and Exploitation 3 £75,000

Trauma Foundation South West Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £0

True Butterflies Foundation Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250

VOICES Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

Water Lily Project Domestic Abuse 3 £75,000

West Cornwall Womens Aid Domestic Abuse 2 £52,250



14 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support

Restricted grants

National Influencing 

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

Carers Trust Social Security 2 £83,389

Carers UK Social Security 3 £150,000

Expert Link Social Security 3 £119,807

Gingerbread Social Security 3 £130,243

Good Faith Foundation Asylum Seekers and Refugees 1 £49,740

Homeless Link Social Security 3 £149,907

Lesbian, Gay and Bisexual Anti-Violence and 
Policing Group

Accommodation 3 £150,000

Medical Justice Network Limited Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £152,444

Refugee Council Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £152,500

Rethink Mental Illness Social Security 3 £149,994

Women for Refugee Women Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £152,500

Zacchaeus 2000 Trust Social Security 2 £150,000

Justlife Foundation Limited Accommodation 3 £147,981

Gatwick Detainees Welfare Group Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £115,717

Bevan Foundation Accommodation 3 £139,193

Central England Law Centre Social Security 2 £149,914

Emmaus UK Accommodation 2 £125,026

City of Sanctuary UK Asylum Seekers and Refugees 3 £146,900

Local Collaborations 

Charity name Theme Length of grant Amount awarded

Quetzal Project Social Security 2 £95,900

Disability Advice Service Lambeth Social Security 2 £102,163

Islington BAMER Advice Alliance Accommodation 2 £102,281

Women’s Resource Centre Accommodation 2 £100,000

Open Door North East Social Security 2 £102,500

The Comfrey Project CIO Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £102,500

Caritas Diocese of Shrewsbury Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £102,462

Greater Together Manchester Accommodation 2 £99,891

Irish Community Care Merseyside Accommodation 2 £102,500

The Foundation Years Trust Social Security 2 £100,000

Fitzjohns Foodbank Social Security 2 £99,638

Bristol Mind Accommodation 2 £102,421

TCC (Trefnu Cymunedol Cymru / Together Creating 
Communities)

Social Security 2 £99,544

Basis Yorkshire Accommodation 2 £99,946



15 Lloyds Bank Foundation for England & Wales: Who we currently support

City of Sanctuary Sheffield Asylum Seekers and Refugees 2 £102,480

Welfare Benefits Unit Social Security 2 £100,000

Communities   

Charity name Amount awarded

Procommunity CIC £48,613

Middlesbrough Voluntary Development Agency (MVDA) £55,368

The Health Creation Alliance £53,500

Wave-Length Social Marketing CIC £52,963

One off project grants  

Charity name Amount awarded

Civil Exchange £50,000

Criminal Justice Alliance £74,081

Future Governance Forum £15,000

Future Governance Forum £10,000

Global Fund for Children £400,000

Institute for Voluntary Action Research (IVAR) £15,000

Latin American Women’s Rights Service £116,105

London Funders £20,000

NCVO (National Council for Voluntary Organisations) £30,515

NCVO (National Council for Voluntary Organisations) £10,000

New Economics Foundation £14,700

New Economics Foundation £80,520

New Philanthropy Capital £30,000

Policy in Practice £29,300

Public Law Project Ltd £74,847

Revolving Doors Agency £283,147

The Barrow Cadbury Trust £120,000

The Directory Of Social Change £15,000

Asylum Matters £204,750

Generation Rent £250,000

Friends, Families and Travellers £22,500

Port Talbot & Afan Womens Aid £7,000

NAVCA £20,000

Rape Crisis England and Wales £252,141


